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Tender Item Code 
No. 

3107 69.025 
3108 69.038 

3109 69.040 
3110 Ex70.0IO 

3111 Ex 70.015 

3112 70.025 
3113 70.035 
3114 Ex 70.040 

3115 70.045 
3116 70.050 
3117 70.055 
3118 71.020 

3119 71.025 
3120 71.030 
3121 73.015 
3122 73.045 
3123 73.050 
3124 Ex 73.078 

3125 73.080 

3126 73.082 
3127 73.084 
3128 73.086 
3129 74.005 

3130 74.015 
3131 74.020 
3132 Ex 74.025 

3133 74.030 
3134 74.035 
3135 Ex 76.005 
3136 Ex 76.005 
3137 76.010 
3138 76.015 

3139 Ex 76.020 

3140 Ex76.020 
3141 76.025 
3142 76.030 
3143 76.035 
3144 82.005 
3145 82.010 
3146 Ex 83.005 

3147 Ex 83.010 

3148 83.015 
3149 83.020 
3150 83.030 
3151 83.040 
3152 Ex 83.045 

3153 83.050 
3154 84.510 
3155 Ex84.520 

3156 Ex84.523 

3157 84.550 

3158 84.560 
3159 84.565 
3160 Ex 84.570 

3161 84.580 
3162 84.595 

3163 84.610 
3164 84.616 
3165 Ex 84.620 

3166 Ex 84.625 
3167 84.650 
3168 Ex 84.655 

3169 84.660 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Goods: Brief Description 

Pots, jars, etc., of ceramic materials 
Cooking utensils, tableware or porcelain china or other kinds of pottery, also 
available for goods of 69.036 upon transfer 
Other ceramic articles 
Cast, rolled, drawn or blown glass etc., excluding that of a kind used with 
the vehicles specified in Appendix B 
Rear view mirrors for vehicles, excluding those of a kind used with the vehicles 
specified in Appendix B 
Drinking glasses 
Glassware, etc. 
Electric lighting glassware, excluding that of a kind used with the vehicles 
specified in Appendix B 
Articles of pressed or moulded glass, etc. 
Glass fibre; bonded fibre fabrics; etc. 
Glass fibre braids and ornamental trimmings in the piece, etc. 
Jewellery and other goods of Tariff Chapter 71 incorporating greenstone, jade 
and nephrite · 
Other jewellery and goldsmiths' and silversmiths' wares 
Imitat10n jewellery 
Angles, shapes, and sections, worked, excluding alloy or high carbon 
Structures and parts of structures of iron or steel, etc. 
Reservoirs, tanks, vats, etc. 
Springs, and leaves for springs, excluding those of a kind used with the vehicles 
specified in Appendix B 
Gas stoves, ranges, cookers, etc .. excluding domestic type gas stoves and 
ranges, boilers, and radiators 
Baths, etc.; steel and iron castings: etc. 
Iron and steel articles of a kind commonly used for domestic purposes 
Other articles of iron and steel 
Wrought bars, rods, angles. shapes and sections, of copper; wire of copper 
or copper alloy 
Tubes and pipes and blanks therefor. and hollow bars of unalloyed copper 
Tube and pipe fittings of copper or copper alloys 
Stranded wire, cables. etc., excluding that of a kind commonly used with the 
vehicles specified in Appendix B 
Cooking and heating apparatus of copper 
Bolts, springs, etc., of copper 
Wrou~ht bars, rods, wire of T.I. 76.02.001 
Aluminium angles, shapes, and sections of T.I. 76.02.009 
Unworked plates, foil, etc., of aluminium 
Worked plates, sheet, and strip; unworked plates, sheet and strip other than 
as may be approved by the Minister 
Aluminium tubes and pipes and blanks therefor, and hollow bars, etc., of 
T.I. 76.06.000 
Aluminium tube and pipe fittings, etc., of T.I. 76.07.000 
Structures, reservoirs, casks, etc., of aluminium 
Articles of a kind commonly used for domestic purposes, etc., of aluminium 
Nails, bolts, washers. etc., of aluminium 
Shovels, hoes. and rakes, other implements of base metal 
Saw blades of base metal 
Locks and padlocks, etc., excluding those of a kind commonly used with the 
vehicles specified in Appendix B 
Base metal fittings and mountings, etc., of T.H. 83.02, excluding those of a 
kind commonly used with the vehicles specified in Appendix B 
Fittings for loose leaf binders, etc. 
Statuettes and ornaments, etc. 
Lamps and lighting fittings of base metal, etc. 
Bells and gongs, non-electric and parts 
Stoppers, etc.; sign plates of base metal, excluding those of a kind used with 
the vehicles specified in Appendix B 
Other articles of base metal 
Steam and other vapour generating boilers, etc. 
Vehicles, engines for propelling vehicles, excluding those of a kind used with 
the vehicles specified in Appendix B 
Pistons, cylinder sleeves, piston rings, valves, excluding those of a kind used 
with the vehicles specified in Appendix B 
Pumps and parts thereof including goods of I.C. 84.553 and I.C. 84.557 as 
specified in Sections I to 4.4 on page 69 of the Import Licensing Schedule. 
"Close connected pumps" to be imported complete with motor 
Air pumps, vacuum pumps, air or gas compressors, etc. 
Fans and blowers 
Air conditioning machines, excluding room air conditioners with a nominally 
rated compressor cooling capacity of 7kW or less, thermal, and designed 
primarily for use without ducting 
Furnace burners for liquid fuel, etc. 
Refrigerators and refrigerating equipment (other than domestic) and parts 
thereof 
Instantaneous water or storage heaters, non-electrical, domestic, and parts 
Machinery, plant and similar lab equipment, etc. 
Hydro extractors; filtering and purifying machinery, excluding those of a kind 
commonly used with the vehicles specified in Appendix B 
Non-domestic dishwashing machines 
Fire extinguishers (charged or not) 
Other machinery for dispersing or spraying liquids or powders, excluding 
those of a kind commonly used with the vehicles specified in Appendix B 
Jacks 

No. of 
Units of 
$2,000 
Each 

431 
189 

375 
203 

68 

162 
39 

436 

453 
235 
402 
308 

214 
314 
370 
184 
227 
124 

260 

182 
263 
671 
220 

275 
358 
26 

367 
362 
161 
145 

1696 
102 

76 

81 
430 
166 
161 
244 
204 
206 

143 

95 
447 
135 
469 
253 

207 
342 
252 

202 

120 

139 
204 
131 

375 
176 

363 
255 
224 

462 
22 

178 

371 
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Subscribed 

Initial 
Share 

Limited to: 
12 
13 

II 
19 

7 

9 
4 

12 

12 
24 
30 
12 

12 
12 
27 
12 
24 
II 

II 

II 
II 
21 

5 

II 
27 

5 

II 
9 
9 
9 

53 
12 

5 

6 
22 
9 
8 
8 

II 
9 

16 

6 
45 
8 

22 
15 

8 
200 

18 

II 

15 

32 
21 
22 

69 
25 

42 
33 
34 

42 
8 

24 

33 

No. 68 

Level of 
MEALs 

Available 
$ 

Nil 
76,000 

Nil 
26,200 

Nil 

57,100 
14,600 
42,100 

Nil 
Nil 

23,600 
Nil 

Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

Nil 

Nil 
Nil 

260,700 
Nil 

Nil 
29,900 

Nil 

59,400 
63,600 
31,300 

Nil 
290,100 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 
46,300 
31,700 
69,000 
17,400 
15,800 
61,800 

Nil 

23,300 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

54,900 

Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

34,600 

10,300 

65,800 
62,300 

Nil 

Nil 
Nil 

Nil 
31,100 
41,500 

11,100 
Nil 
Nil 

Nil 


