Tender No.	Item Code	Goods: Brief Description	No. of Units of \$2,000 Each	If Over- Subscribed Initial Share Limited to:	Level of MEALs Available
3107 3108	69.025 69.038	Pots, jars, etc., of ceramic materials Cooking utensils, tableware or porcelain china or other kinds of pottery, also available for goods of 69.036 upon transfer	431 189	12 13	Nil 76,000
3109 3110	69.040 Ex 70.010		375 203	11 19	Nil 26,200
3111	Ex 70.015	Rear view mirrors for vehicles, excluding those of a kind used with the vehicles specified in Appendix B	68	7	Nil
3112 3113 3114	70.025 70.035 Ex 70.040	Drinking glasses Glassware, etc.	162 39 436	9 4 12	57,100 14,600 42,100
3115 3116 3117 3118	70.055		453 235 402 308	12 24 30 12	Nil Nil 23,600 Nil
3119 3120	71.030	Other jewellery and goldsmiths' and silversmiths' wares Imitation jewellery	214 314	12 12	Nil Nil
3121 3122 3123 3124	73.045 73.050	Angles, shapes, and sections, worked, excluding alloy or high carbon Structures and parts of structures of iron or steel, etc. Reservoirs, tanks, vats, etc. Springs, and leaves for springs, excluding those of a kind used with the vehicles	370 184 227 124	27 12 24 11	Nil Nil Nil Nil
3125 3126		specified in Appendix B Gas stoves, ranges, cookers, etc., excluding domestic type gas stoves and ranges, boilers, and radiators	260	11	Nil
3127 3128 3129	73.084 73.086	Baths, etc.; steel and iron castings; etc. Iron and steel articles of a kind commonly used for domestic purposes Other articles of iron and steel Wrought bars, rods, angles, shapes and sections, of copper; wire of copper	182 263 671 220	11 11 21	Nil Nil 260,700
3130		or copper alloy Tubes and pipes and blanks therefor, and hollow bars of unalloyed copper	275	5 11	Nil Nil
3131 3132	74.020	Tube and pipe fittings of copper or copper alloys Stranded wire, cables, etc., excluding that of a kind commonly used with the vehicles specified in Appendix B	358 26	27 5	29,900 Nil
3133 3134 3135 3136 3137 3138	74.035 Ex 76.005 Ex 76.005 76.010	Cooking and heating apparatus of copper Bolts, springs, etc., of copper Wrought bars, rods, wire of T.I. 76.02.001 Aluminium angles, shapes, and sections of T.I. 76.02.009 Unworked plates, foil, etc., of aluminium Worked plates, sheet, and strip; unworked plates, sheet and strip other than	367 362 161 145 1696 102	11 9 9 9 53 12	59,400 63,600 31,300 Nil 290,100 Nil
3139		as may be approved by the Minister Aluminium tubes and pipes and blanks therefor, and hollow bars, etc., of	76	5	Nil
3140 3141 3142 3143 3144 3145 3146	76.025 76.030 76.035 82.005 82.010	Articles of a kind commonly used for domestic purposes, etc., of aluminium Nails, bolts, washers, etc., of aluminium Shovels, hoes, and rakes, other implements of base metal Saw blades of base metal Locks and padlocks, etc., excluding those of a kind commonly used with the	81 430 166 161 244 204 206	6 22 9 8 8 11	Nil 46,300 31,700 69,000 17,400 15,800 61,800
3147	Ex 83.010	vehicles specified in Appendix B Base metal fittings and mountings, etc., of T.H. 83.02, excluding those of a kind commonly used with the vehicles specified in Appendix B	143	16	Nil
3148 3149	83.020		95 447	6 45	23,300 Nil
3150 3151 3152	83.040	Lamps and lighting fittings of base metal, etc. Bells and gongs, non-electric and parts Stoppers, etc.; sign plates of base metal, excluding those of a kind used with the vehicles specified in Appendix B	135 469 253	8 22 15	Nil Nil 54,900
3153 3154 3155	84.510	Other articles of base metal Steam and other vapour generating boilers, etc. Vehicles, engines for propelling vehicles, excluding those of a kind used with	207 342 252	8 200 18	Nil Nil Nil
3156	Ex 84.523	the vehicles specified in Appendix B Pistons, cylinder sleeves, piston rings, valves, excluding those of a kind used with the vehicles specified in Appendix B	202	11	34,600
3157	84.550		120	15	10,300
3158 3159 3160	84.565	Air pumps, vacuum pumps, air or gas compressors, etc.	139 204 131	32 21 22	65,800 62,300 Nil
3161 3162	84.580 84.595	Furnace burners for liquid fuel, etc.	375 176	69 25	Nil Nil
3163 3164 3165	84.610 84.616 Ex 84.620	Instantaneous water or storage heaters, non-electrical, domestic, and parts	363 255 224	42 33 34	Nil 31,100 41,500
3166 3167	Ex 84.625 84.650	Non-domestic dishwashing machines	462 22	42 8	11,100 Nil
3168	Ex 84.655	Other machinery for dispersing or spraying liquids or powders, excluding those of a kind commonly used with the vehicles specified in Appendix B	178	24	Nil
3169	84.660	Jacks	371	33	Nil